Incident Date Report Number

11/28/2023

11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023

11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023

11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023
11/28/2023

RMP23-002748

RMP23-002749

RMP23-002750

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / BROCKWAY
ST

1460 GOLF RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
101 CROFTWOOD CT
1964 SILVER LAKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4400 BLK SHADY CT
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
W FRONT/BROOK
1301 MEIJER DR

1415 ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4600 GETTYSBURG DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5401 CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:4412
EUCLID AVE

4180 WINNETKA AVE
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3702 DOVE ST

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUICDAL SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/29/2023 7:52:11 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/28/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023 1941 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023 APPROX LOC:2400 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FLICKER LN
11/28/2023 OWL DR/ KIRCHOFF RD  SPECIAL
11/28/2023 LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <- WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
88.028473>
11/28/2023 APPROX LOC:2807 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SCHOOL DR
11/28/2023 3 CHICHESTER ON WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ASBURY
11/28/2023 RMP23-002751 4718 ARBOR DR ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST
11/28/2023 APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/28/2023 4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/28/2023 4718 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
11/28/2023 RMP23-002752 2709 WILKE RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023 RMP23-002753 1402 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023 RMP23-002756 10000 W BALMORAL AVE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
11/28/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/28/2023 RMP23-002754 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
11/28/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023 RMP23-002755 4726 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023 3708 ORIOLE LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023 4738 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER

11/29/2023 7:52:11 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/28/2023 1551 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023 2801 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/28/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

11/28/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

11/28/2023 5600 ASTOR LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/29/2023 7:52:11 AV



