



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/28/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023	RMP23-002748	EUCLID AVE / BROCKWAY ST	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/28/2023		1460 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/28/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		101 CROFTWOOD CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/28/2023	RMP23-002749	1964 SILVER LAKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/28/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		W FRONT/BROOK	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/28/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/28/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		5401 CHATEAU DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC:4412 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/28/2023		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023	RMP23-002750	600 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		3702 DOVE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/28/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 FLICKER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
11/28/2023		LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <- 88.028473>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2807 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		3 CHICHESTER ON ASBURY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023	RMP23-002751	4718 ARBOR DR	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/28/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
11/28/2023	RMP23-002752	2709 WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023	RMP23-002753	1402 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023	RMP23-002756	10000 W BALMORAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/28/2023	RMP23-002754	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
11/28/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023	RMP23-002755	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/28/2023		3708 ORIOLE LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/28/2023		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/28/2023		2801 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/28/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/28/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT